= 11/10N/11/18/88/88/88/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dutalia 12/11/2000 150/11/10	S'OI'YLORSI WILLIAMI, SALOSVIBCOOO?
Val. Val. SMC 200 116 69 14	2 1/2 o Lilling. , Dale 42 Lillin Could Gree ph
3.32	The bank has been a second as the second as
2021 3:18	I-Motor Claim Asin
(1) (I) Reporting (in)	
(1) The Reporting Only	(110) 77 /11111 00 101111111 00 101111111 00 10111111
ATTENDED AND ASSESSED OF STATES AND PARTY PARTY ASSESSED.	Ir Photo Uphosoco
FP Incuren	Ynamangulded Keball,
DESTORATE MINDELINO VARIOU MITALY COM!	Asili Riperi by Rexistand to Orner/Alian
PH Handselland The strong Col	Apli kexi 1
DIVING / DAVIN (	243/2, Ma(, )/Non+Ma().
Polloy Hor ( ) Perlo	Tall 1
Colfining by 1	
I Made the file	DAIO1, 5411101
Verte of Danielenile and	Car 20mi (AO)1 HI0-50N1 b151-12N9 bt 80-100N1
1000001(\$ ) Londing 1 \$1,000	( ) ( \$2,000 ( )
( ) Willey's Gustower I Onale weat Juloum	phou brigh douge und a angra HO Kalas of sabener
( ) Total Lass Cose 1 to c-111 x 11 x 12 x 2x	URGENTLY, 1
1)1/0-10( )/1,0/00-111 ( > 1 1 DA02001,	
	Lices Con ( )
2) QO Ohook/Poyl Requir Thap cotton	1123 000
3) Uploed Rauray Photo (Reput Costs \$300	
and the same of th	
(III/III) ( Immerican proportion	
make mentandition and south and sometimes are sometimes are sometimes and sometimes are sometimes ar	
THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
in it is a series and a series	The same of the sa
111.00 pratical vice propagation and 1	111
NAMOGUST III	
	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
15 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 15 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 16 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 17 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 17 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 18 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 18 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 18 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 19 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 19 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 19 i. (A ol.) O Mileti 10 i.	18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Charlest No.	(1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
A An annual management of the same of the	LOVERTONIA TELEVISIO DINS (ASTE OF TANDO)
Durniigod Pordoni	1) RITIMODAY SMICE BUTYLY . TITLE SIGN
I III III I III I I I I I I I I I I I	ार्भा ५० प्रस्थापकरम् इवर्ष्णचान ।
QG Cheeked by (Bugn-Kn-Churyo)1.	1 141001110011001110011100111001111
WANTED TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRAN	THE THE TOTAL TH
2017 11 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	MANANTAL LANDA LOUR LANDA LAND
THE STATE OF THE S	MAINER HOUR
The state of the s	
v	

SN0821BC0003 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 12/11/2021 15:45 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (12/11/2021 15:45 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- IMPORTANT NOTICE

  1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
  2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

THE COLOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
ACCID	ENT STATEMENT
Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	09/11/2021 13:15 (SGT) Marigold Dr, Singapore
DETAILS	OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMG8774G
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	TOH AIK POON SXXXX991B
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission	Mercedes E250 - Private use No - Claiming third party Private car Auto 1991
INSURANCE COMPANY	
Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Teet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive No DMPCSNW00010382102
DRIVER	
ame of Driver	TOH AIK POON SXXXX991B

Date Of Birth 09/10/1955 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 05/04/1976 Driving experience 45 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-83831792 Alt. Phone Number +65-97498018 Email Address citizenpower555@gmail.com Address BLK 468C ADMIRALTY DRIVE #14-13 Address complement Postcode 753468 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head on collision Weather Conditions Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name TZE CHENG YEE Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH AND POLICE REPORT T/20211111/726 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SKD8372Y

Renault

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
- Vehicle Category	White
Name of Driver	Private car
Contact Number	:=
Address	-
Address complement	i. <del>=</del> .
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
, and an	2

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender	TOH AIK POON
	Male
1 Horie No	
Address	(Phone) +65-83831792
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	=
Injurios C	-
Injured person in which vehicle?	SLIGHT INJURY
Moro coat balta	SMG8774G
Was this injured convoyed to be set to the	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 2	30 P 20
Name of injured person	
Gender	TZE CHENG YEE
Phone No	Female
Address	(Phone) +65-97498018
. Idai Coo	() 03-37436016

Name of injured person	TZE CHENG YE
Gender	
Phone No	Female
Address	(Phone) +65-974
Address Complement	-
Post Code	<i>:</i> ■
Approximate Age Years Old	>=
Injuries Sustained	-
Injured person in which vehicle?	SLIGHT INJURY
Were seat belts worn?	SMG8774G
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
and injured conveyed to nospital by ambulance?	No

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts material facts are allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Thomson Plaza

Sketch Plan

-Thompor

Thomson

A) SMG 8174G B) SKD 83724

0

Time

& Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

VEHICLE NO: SMG 87746 MAKE & MODEL: MERC E 250 AUTO / MIANUAL 09/11/2021 DATE OF ACCIDENT TIME OF ACCIDENT 1.15 AAA / PM THOMSON PLAZA - upper Thouson Pol EMPLOYMENT (PRIVATE USE) PRIVATE HIRE LOCATION OF ACCIDENT EXACT PURPOSE USED AT TIME OF ACCIDENT TOH AIK POON NAME OF OWNER MOBILE 83831792 CITIZENPONER 558 @ GMUIL COM Office. EMIAIL. MRIC 51131991B CLAIM TYPE / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY FLEET POLICY: YES / NO ? INSURANCE CO. CHINA TAIPING TYPE OF COVERAGE Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft POLICY NO. DMPCSN W 000 1038 2102 AS ABOVE / IF NO. NAME OF DRIVER 3122710114 DATE OF BIRTH 09 / 10 / 1955 ANY PASSENGER YESI/NO: NAME OF PASSENGER TZE CHENG YFE GENDER OF PASSENGER MALE / FEMALE OCCUPATION Outdoor / Indoor 05/04/1976 DATE OF DRIVING PASS CELITIER (Male) female Mobile. CONTACT NO Office. Home: EMAMIL BLK 4680 ADMIRALTY ARTHE ADDRESS #14-13 DOES DRIVER OWN OTHER VEHICLES? 10 / If yes . Reg Mo. DISTIRER. Employee / (111)o. Self PELATIONSHIP WEATHER CONDITION Clear / Raining / Other: Dry / Wei / Other . FOAD SURFACE ANY INJURIES NO HITYES. Who? 1) ORIVER 2) THE CHENG YEE (F) CONTACT NO. POLICE REPORT No / If yes : Where? HOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVE NO/IF YES: WHO? VEHICLE B NO. Any Passenger . SKU5372) HAME CONTACT HO. VEHICLE C NO. Any Passenger: VEHICLE D NO. Any Passenger . VEHICLE E NO. Any Passenger . VEHICLE FNO. Any Passenger: ANY WITHESS WITHESS CONTACT HO. WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE? WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED? SCENE ACCIDENT PHOTOS TAKEN? YES 7 MO \*\*WORKSHOP: Have you been approach by unknown person soliciting (s) / offering accident claims assistance? YES (NO





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20211111/7026

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 11/11/2021 16:55			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Informan				
Name of I TOH AIK ID Type / NRIC NO Nationality SINGAPO Sex: Male	nformant: POON D No.: / S113199 : RE CITIZ Age:	91B EN Date of Birth:	Address: 468C ADMIRALTY DRIVE # Contact No.: Home/Office: Email: samuelyl1313@gmail.com Type of Informant:	14-13 SINGAPORE 753468 Mobile: 83831792
Race: Chinese Occupation	i: all holder (	09/10/1955 (prepared food or	Driver Language: English Driving Licence Information: Class:	Institution / School Name:  Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 09/11/2021 13:15	Type of Location: Shopping centre slip road
Location:				
MARIGOLD D	PRIVE			
Maste				
		Road Surface:	R	oad Speed Limit:
Weather: Clear Traffic Flow:		Dry	50	pad Speed Limit: ) Km/h
Clear		The state of the s	50	oad Speed Limit: ) Km/h affic Volume:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	1		Acres for fine and	
SKD8372Y	Car		Model	Color	Conditio	No of
011000721	Cai	RENAULT		White		0
SMG8774G	Car	MERCEDES	F050 001 1			
		BENZ	E250 CGI A	Silver		0



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

2 of 3 Report No. T/20211111/7026

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Ve	ehicle Insurance		1/25000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No		
SMG8774G	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE	The state of the s	Effective	Expiry Date
	(SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.	DMPCSNW000103 82102	09/01/2021	08/01/2022

Any Pedestrian	Involved: No	A change of a second strain and the first second se	and the second s	
No. of Pedestria	ns Injured: NIL	Use of Pe	edestrian Cros	reing: NA
Passenger		Constitution of the second	dectriair Cros	sairig. IVA
Name	TZE CHENG YEE		ID No.	S1227101H
Related Vehicle	SMG8774G (Car)		Contact No.	97498018
Hospital/Clinic	24 HOUR WALK-IN CLINIC	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	09/11/2021	Date		1/0004
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 05	Degree of	Serio	1/2021
Driver		209.00 01	Geno	US
Name	TOH AIK POON		ID No.	S1131991B
Related Vehicle	SMG8774G (Car)	Contact No.	83831792	
Hospital/Clinic	24 HOUR WALK-IN CLINIC	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Pate	09/11/2021	Date		10001
lo. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave 07	Degree of	09/11/ Slight	

## Brief Details.

On the above date and time, I was travellingin my vehicle with my worker. I was waiting and give way to the on coming vehicle on my right, suddenly a white car bearing car plate SKD 8372Y mount on the road divider and head on to the side of my car, my right portion of my car was badly damaged. Afterwards i and my worker went to consult a doctor @ Yong clinic & surgery, was given 7 days mc and my worker was





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20211111/7026

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan					
Informant is	not	able	to	provide sket	0

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/11/2021 16:55
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN RAHMAT Contact No.: 65476171	Classification Of Case:
NP168	



## 中間太平保险(新加坡)有限公司 CHIRA DASSING OF SHEARLY RESIDENCE STREETS

Motor Private List

DEH

80 5:14

ANOL12A

Cov Type C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Volunte of the Property of the Property Instrument Computer and the Latentic Lister of Computer and the Computer of t

CHRYIPICATE No.

DMPC6NW00016302162

Engine No.: 27402036085361 CIM. Ho.: WODS 120202A000700

India land, and little evalue.

AUTOSNI'E

Norther of Vehicle Home of Prince Helbar

HOOR NIAMED

висатис:

Exercise then of the Communication of Internate for the property of the Regulators, Contracte in Unicional

UNGILLINOST 100:00:00

repaired Demons Ex Soci. 1

831,750.00

Additional Ck Ottos than Hamod Davers

Umy of Captry of Frenchica

00/01/2022

I'm Sunt 1 - App em 2h La Som. 1 - Apr am 25

\$13,000,00 85503.00

' Age as at date of necklant

EX ON WINDSCREEN. 95100.00

Periodica of Constant of Patientes and half in other (a) The Posconcider.

(ii) Any allier person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the permission.

Provided that the pareon throng in paradual in accumiance with the according or other land or regulations to drive the Moser Vehicle or has begin so promitted and is an disputated by ordered a Court of Law or by 100000 of any connectment or regulation in that botall from driving the Motor Volikle.

#### e. Uneatons us to uso:

Use to social, compasse and plansage perposes and for the Pathythdrate bearings.

The pulsy cope right cover are for the or reward fution during test receip page-mathy, resembly dist, spend-vesting the manings of posts offer these amonghes in commodition with any lead of buildings or use for any suppose in connection with the base Tieck.

Except with some is apparent in the force of second occuming outputy. Singapore (Commodition Total Local Portly with the doubled. Con that World Except for the first \$1,000 with apply to the insurant and Neurons for the first \$1,000 with apply to the insurant and Neurons for the first \$1,000 with apply to the insurant and Neurons in the avoid of Own Unimppe Chine of Ox. Authorisan Workshieps for obeh Policy Yulu.

HIRE PURCHASE CO., LAKE VIEW BREDIT PTE LED AS MP OWNER

\*\*Linstalkers renelized knyrection by Section 8 of Ina Mothe Vehicles ("Durk-Party Risko and Compressation) Act (Chapter 100) and Suction of the Read Transport Act 1907 (Malaysia), we not to be believed under house (seekings).

I/We hereby Certify that the polloy to which this Corifficate relates in leaded in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Visibiles (Third-Party Ricks and Companisation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part W of the Road Yransport Act, 1987 (Maloyolo)

Planue non revunto

For Gluna Taiping Insultance (DPIGAPORE) PTH. LTD.

Issued By:

LAKE-VIEW (US)

Additioned Signifory

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pto. Utd. (Co. Picy, Na. 2002083040) 南 3 Amon Road #36-00 Springlant Tower Singapore 079903

(003696111

Ø6222 1033

D www.sg.entalpling.com